SB0427/635362/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 427 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike "<u>middle and high</u>"; in line 5, after the first "the" insert "<u>women's</u>"; in line 7 after "dates;" insert "<u>requiring a public elementary school to install</u> <u>menstrual hygiene product dispensers in at least one restroom by a certain date</u>;"; and strike beginning with "requiring" in line 11 down through "date;" in line 13.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 5, strike "(1)"; in lines 5 and 6 strike "<u>PARAGRAPH (2) OF</u> <u>THIS SUBSECTION</u>" and substitute "<u>SUBSECTION (C) OF THIS SECTION</u>"; in line 7, strike "<u>MIDDLE AND HIGH</u>"; in line 8, after the first "THE" insert "<u>WOMEN'S</u>"; in line 9, strike "(2)" and substitute "(C) (1)"; in line 19, strike "(3) (I)" and substitute "(2) <u>A</u> <u>PUBLIC ELEMENTARY SCHOOL SHALL INSTALL MENSTRUAL HYGIENE PRODUCT</u> <u>DISPENSERS IN AT LEAST ONE RESTROOM ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 1, 2022.</u>

<u>(D)</u> <u>(1)</u>";

in lines 21 and 22, strike "<u>PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION</u>" and substitute "<u>SUBSECTION (C) OF THIS SECTION</u>"; in lines 23, 27, and 29, strike "<u>(II)</u>", "<u>1.</u>", and "<u>2.</u>", respectively, and substitute "<u>(2)</u>", "<u>(I)</u>", and "<u>(II)</u>", respectively; in line 27, strike "<u>PARAGRAPH (2)(I) OF THIS SUBSECTION</u>" and substitute "<u>SUBSECTION (C)(1)(I)</u> <u>AND (2) OF THIS SECTION</u>"; and in line 29, strike "<u>PARAGRAPH (2)(II) OF THIS SUBSECTION</u>".

On page 3, in line 1, strike "<u>(III)</u>" and substitute "<u>(3)</u>"; in line 2, strike "<u>\$325,000</u>" and substitute "<u>\$500,000</u>"; in line 4, strike "<u>SUBPARAGRAPH (II)1 OF THIS</u>

SB0427/635362/1 Committee on Ways and Means Amendments to SB 427 Page 2 of 2

<u>PARAGRAPH</u>" and substitute "<u>UNDER PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION</u>"; and strike in their entirety lines 5 through 8, inclusive.